Hand Extruder   MM-Xtruder
Munsch Kunststoff-Schweißtechnik GmbH Edition 12/2009/Rev06 Page 14 of 27
5.4.3 Welding direction / rate
• The pressure of the discharging extrudate causes
the welding shoe (and hence, the hand extruder)
to move in welding direction.
• See DVS Guideline for the welding rate.
 FIG. D02-0026

Munsch Kunststoff-Schweißtechnik GmbH Edition 12/2009/Rev06 Page 24 of 27
8 Technical Data
Type designation MM-Xtruder
Welding materials PP, PE, PVC, PVDF and other thermoplastics
Welding rate, approx. ∅ 3 mm: 0.6 kg/h PP
∅ 3 mm: 0.6 kg/h PE
Welding rod  Welding rod ∅ 3
Application range Wall thicknesses 1-10 mm and film/sheeting welds
Weight 3.4  kg
Drive 230 V  (115V) AC
speed-controlled
Extruder heating system 875 W   (220 W)
Air heater 2100 W (1600 W)
Air supply Integrated air supply (Autoair)
Control of melt temperature  Temperature controller with concurrent momentary value and setpoint
display
Control of air temperature  Temperature controller with concurrent momentary value and setpoint
display
Cold start protection  Start temperature interlock and startup timer for melt and preheat air
Hand Extruder   MM-Xtruder
Munsch Kunststoff-Schweißtechnik GmbH Edition 12/2009/Rev06 Page 26 of 27
        Warranty
1 The Manufacturer warrants freedom from defects
in materials and workmanship and state-of-the-
art performance of the purchased article for a
period of six (6) months from the date of delivery.
2 The Purchaser shall check the article delivered
for completeness and freedom from defects
immediately after receipt.
3 The Purchaser shall be entitled to the making
good of defects and any resulting damage to
other parts of the purchased article (remedial
work).
The procedure for claims under this warranty
shall be as follows:
3.1 The Purchaser may assert claims under this
warranty either with his dealer or with a company
authorized by the Manufacturer to provide
services for the purchased article. The Purchaser
shall give written notice of defects to the
respective company immediately after such
defects have been identified or shall have such
defects registered by the respective company.
3.2 Defects shall be promptly remedied in
accordance with the technical requirements by
either replacement or repair of the defective
parts, the cost of the remedial work being for the
account of the Manufacturer.Replaced parts shall
become the property of the Manufacturer.
If, as a result of the remedial work, additional
maintenance measures are prescribed by the
Manufacturer, the resulting costs including the
costs of materials and lubricants shall be for the
Manufacturer’s account.
3.3 For replacement parts installed within the scope
of the remedial work, a warranty will be provided
under the purchase contract, the warranty period
for such parts ending on expiry of the warranty
period of the object purchased.
3.4 For the warranty to become effective, this
warranty certificate must be produced for each
repair.
4 If the defect cannot be remedied or if the
Purchaser cannot be reasonably expected to
accept any further attempts at making good the
defect, the Purchaser may demand annulment
(cancellation of the contract) or a price reduction
(reduction of compensation) in lieu of remedial
work. In such a case, the Purchaser shall not be
entitled to any replacement.
5 Manufacturer’s warranty obligations shall not be
affected by a change in ownership of the
purchased article.